

BOD 2013-5R Resolution in Support of Student Working for ARAMARK

Presented at Board of Directors meeting FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2019Aramark

WHEREAS the Associated Students Incorporated (ASI) Board of Directors of California State University, East Bay is the recognized voice of over 13,000 students; and

WHEREAS it is the mission of the ASI Board of Directors to advocate for students and the things that concern them on campus, and

WHEREAS there have been multiple reports of the abuse of the rights of students employed on campus brought to the attention of ASI; and

WHEREAS there is standard agreement by both the University and the State that student employees should not be allowed to work more than 20 hours a week during the periods of instruction to facilitate a better learning environment, therefore be it

RESOLVED that the ASI Board of Directors expresses absolute disapproval of Any employment practices that put stuents at a disadvantage for receiving the best educational experience possible, and be it further

RESOLVED that the ASI Board of Directors urges President Leroy M. Morishita to conduct an investigation into Aramark's employment practices and the company's treatment of California State University East Bay's Students in their employ, and be it further

RESOLVED that the members of the ASI Board of Directors encourages student advocates and leaders to speak out in favor of student employees; and be it finally

RESOLVED that copies of this resolution be sent but not limited to California CSU East Bay President Leroy M. Morishita, CSUEB Academic Senate, The Pioneer, and all related media outlets.

"Students working for Students!



"Students working for Students!





